Division of Corporations

17000 14568 org/scripts/cfilcovr.exe

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H13000233096 3)))



H130002330963ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-5383

From:

Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694-8107 Fax Number : (561)694-1639

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_



10/21/13 10:37 AM

H13000233096

AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

TOTOM INVESTMENTS, LLC

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on October 15, 2013.

Pursuant to Section 608.411 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby files these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization as follows:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Totom Investments, LLC.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 111-20 73rd Avenue, Forrest Hills, New York 11375.

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial Registered Office of this Company in the State of Florida shall be 11380 Prosperity Farms Rd., #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410. The name of the initial Registered Agent of this Company at the above address shall be Corporate Creations.

AR	RTICLE IV - DURATION	£.~		
The period of duration for the	Limited Liability Company is perpetual.	Me		100.10.000
ARTICLE VI - OFFICERS			CT 20	Training to
The initial officers of the Limited Liability Company shall be:		<u></u>	γγου του του του του του του του του του τ	
Stacy Riback	Chief Financial Officer / Chief Op	rating Of	fficer	Alexandra 2. A. S. 2. A. S.
Elyse Elkin	Vice President of Supplier Relation		i: 22	,1 € *22,52*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has hereunto set his hand and seal this 18th day of October 2013.

Ari M. Tenzer, Authorized Representative

H13000233096

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the undersigned submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent:

Totom Investments, LLC, desiring to organize as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida has designated 11380 Prosperity Farms Rd., #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410, as the registered office and named Corporate Creations as the initial registered agent.

Ari M. Tenzer, Authorized Representative

Having been named Registered Agent for the above stated limited liability company, at the designated Registered Office, the undersigned hereby accepts said appointment and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the undersigned's duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the undersigned's position as registered agent as provided for in Section 608.415, Florida Statutes,

By: Name: Ju lanna Needham, Special Secretary

AM 8:22

Registered Agent